Markets Have Recovered

• S&P 500 has climbed from 700 (March
2009) t 12002009) to 1200

• Credit spreads have come in from 550 bps
to 150 bps – back to 2005-2007 levels

• U.S. long term treasury yields have g y y
climbed from under 2.5% (March 2009) to
3.8% and are expected to continue to risep

23

But in the last 12 months Canadian lifeco Manulife
and Sun Life continue to underperform

12-Month Stock Price Change April 15, 2009 to April 15,2010
GWO 37%GWO 37%
IAG 38%
MFC -7%
SLF 8%

S&P/TSX 28%
S&P 500 32%
Canadian Bank Index 48%
U.S. Lifecos 139%

Source: Bloomberg

24

Lifecos Valuations Below Banks

Forward P/E
Canadian Lifecos 11.9x
Canadian Banks 13.7xCa ad a a s 3
U.S. Lifecos 11.6x
U.S. Banks 13.0x

Source: Bloomberg, BMO Capital Markets estimatesSou ce oo be g, O Cap a a e s es a es

25

Earnings Volatility Hurts Valuations

Equity markets sensitivity has declined as markets• Equity markets sensitivity has declined as markets
improve but still remains well above historical levels for
MFC

• Interest rate sensitivity has increased significantly for
both MFC and IAG
A i ti C di d ll h ’t h l• Appreciating Canadian dollar hasn’t help

26

Equity market sensitivity
2009 YE 2008 YE 2007 YE 2006 YE

10% Increase in
Equity Markets EPS EPS EPS EPS
G t W t Lif $0 03 $0 18 $0 12Great-West Lifeco $0.03 $0.18 $0.12 n.a.
Industrial-Alliance $0.22 $0.21 $0.23 $0.21
Manulife Financial $0.57 $0.99 $0.20 $0.14
Sun Life Financial $0.18 $0.56 $0.22 $0.23

10% Decrease in
Equity Markets
Great-West Lifeco ($0.08) ($0.18) ($0.12) n.a.
Industrial-Alliance ($0.22) ($0.21) ($0.23) ($0.21)
Manulife Financial ($0 68) ($0 99) ($0 24) ($0 14)Manulife Financial ($0.68) ($0.99) ($0.24) ($0.14)
Sun Life Financial ($0.32) ($0.56) ($0.23) ($0.24)

Source: Company reports, BMO Capital Markets estimates

27

Interest rate sensitivity
2009 YE 2008 YE 2007 YE 2006 YE

100 bp Increase in
Yield Curve EPS EPS EPS EPS
G t W t Lif ($0 01) $0 02 $0 02 $0 06Great-West Lifeco ($0.01) $0.02 $0.02 $0.06
Industrial-Alliance $2.98 $2.10 $1.36 $1.00
Manulife Financial $0.91 $0.11 $0.18 $0.17
Sun Life Financial $0.001 $0.22 $0.35 $0.11

100 bp Decrease
in Yield Curve
Great-West Lifeco ($0.21) ($0.11) ($0.11) ($0.18)
Industrial-Alliance ($2.98) ($2.10) ($1.36) ($1.00)
Manulife Financial ($1 25) ($0 16) ($0 22) ($0 22)Manulife Financial ($1.25) ($0.16) ($0.22) ($0.22)
Sun Life Financial ($0.36)1 ($0.32) ($0.40) ($0.29)

Source: Company reports, BMO Capital Markets estimates

28

What to expect going forward

• Weak earnings
• Slow growth
• It’s going to take a long time to return to g g g

peak 2007 EPS for MFC and SLF
• Greater regulatory oversightGreater regulatory oversight

29

Source of Earnings tells the story

• EPS growth in good years, especially for Manulife and
Sun Life, was augmented by exceptional experience , g y p p
gains, favourable reserve releases and well-above
average earnings on surplus

• These are unlikely to be repeated in the near termThese are unlikely to be repeated in the near term